Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
+41 44 922 32 32
HYDROGEN PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER

EHI 8280
  page 2/7
Ordering information/type code
8280 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure
measurement
range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 1 2 25 71
0 ... 1.6 3.2 32 73
0 ... 2.5 5 50 75
0 ... 4 8 60 76
0 ... 6 12 100 77
0 ... 10 20 200 78
0 ... 16 32 200 79
0 ... 25 38 300 80
0 ... 40 60 300 81
0 ... 60 90 400 82
0 ... 100 150 500 83
0 ... 160 240 750 85
0 ... 250 375 1000 74
0 ... 400 600 1500 84
0 ... 600 1000 2000 86
Pressure
measurement
range
[psi]
Over pressure
[psi]
Burst pressure
[psi]
0 ... 15 30 350 G1
0 ... 30 60 700 G5
0 ... 50 100 850 G6
0 ... 100 200 1450 G7
0 ... 150 300 2500 G8
0 ... 200 400 2500 GA
0 ... 250 500 2500 G9
0 ... 300 600 4000 HA
0 ... 400 600 4000 H0
0 ... 500 750 4000 H1
0 ... 1000 1500 5000 H2
0 ... 1500 2250 7000 H3
0 ... 2000 3000 10000 H5
0 ... 3000 4500 14500 G4
0 ... 7500 15000 29000 H6
Sensor Relative pressure, accuracy class 0.5 % 35
Relative pressure, accuracy class 0.3 % 33
Pressure
connection
G1/4" male, seal: DIN 3869 17
1/4" NPT male 30
7/16"-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) 3) 69
9/16"-18UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty) 3) 67
Electrical
connection
Male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A), Mat. PA 05
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pole, Mat. PBT 35
Male electrical connector Packard Metri Pack, Mat. PBT 51
Cable PUR (Screwed cable gland PA 6-3), -20°C … +70°C 4)  5) 24
Cable PVC (Screwed cable gland PA 6-3), -5°C … +60°C 4)  5)  6) 22
Cable Raychem (Screwed cable gland PA 6-3), -20°C … +100°C 4)  5)  6) 08
Output
signal
Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA (Usupply-9 V) / 20 mA  9 ... 32 VDC 19
0 ... 5 VDC > 2.5 kΩ < 10 mA 9 ... 32 VDC 14